
Date/ Day 
8/11/2023 

(Day-1) 

1911/2023 
(Day-2) 

OFFICE OF THE PROGRAMME IN-CHARGE IGNOU STUDY CENTRE-2149(P), D.P.I.A.S.E., BERHAMPUR 
Workshop-II Schedule (202 1-23 Batch) W.E.F. J8 Nov,2023 to 22 Nov,2023 

2011/2023 
(Day-3) 

U112023 
(Day-4) 

2211/2023 
(Day-5) 

2311/2023 
(Day-6) 

24/11/2023 
(Day-7) 

25/11/2022 
(Day-8) 

2o11/2023 
(Day-9) 

27/11/2023 
(Day-10) 

2811/2023 
(Day-11) 

2911/2023 
(Day-12) 

NK 
MT 
SS 

Proposal for conduct of Workshop-ll of 2021-23 Batch of this Study Centre-2149(P) 

KP 

Session 1 
10:00 AM to l1:30 AM 

DP 

Welcome and 
Introduction 

About the workshop 
II(WD)(NK) 

Curriculum Analysis 
(MT) 

How to Assess? 

(BM) 

Understanding Childrenwith 
Special Needs 
(`.Mishra) 
Activities Related to 
Optional Courses BESE 
131(BM) , BESE-132(GH) 
& BESE-135 (DP) 
Activities Related to 
Optional BESE-131(SM), 
BESE-132(GH) & BESE 
135 (DP) 
Activities Related to 
Optional Courses BESE 
131(BM), BESE-132(GH) 
& BESE-135 (DP) 
Textbook Analysis from 
Gender Perspective-KP 

Name of the Resource Persons 

Principal: Dr.Srikant Paikaray 

Understanding Self 
(DP/SS) 

Session II 
11:45 AM to 01:15 PM 

Contextualizing 
Curriculum 

: Dr.Nibedita Kar 

(Principal) 

: Sri Mahesh Tripathy 
Smt. Sumati Sethi 

Curriculum Analysis 
Dr.N.Kar(NK) 

: Smt.Kali Pattnaik 
:Dr. Dipak Ku. Panda 

How to Assess? 

(SS) 

Understanding Childrenwith 
Special Needs 
(NK) 
Activities Related to Optional 
Courses BESE-131(BM) 
BESE-132(RCM) & BESE-135 

Cooperative learning Method- Cooperative learning Method -
S.Mishra RCM 

(MT) 
Activities Related to Optional 

Courses BESE-131(S.Mishra), 
BESE-132(RCM) & BESE-135 

Visual Art Forms in Teaching Learning Process (Sri B.Mahapatro) 

(MT) 

Assessment of Activities related to EPC-II (KM) 

Activities Related to Optional 
Courses BESE-131(S.Mishra), 

BESE-132(GH) & BESE-135 

(RP) 
Textbook Analysis from Gender 
Perspective- S.Mishra 

BM 
SMishra 
RCM 
KM 
BMahapatro 
RP 

Session III 
(02:15 PM to 03:4S PM) 

Contextualizing 
Curriculum 

(Principal) 

Why is Assessment? 
Dr.N.Kar(NK) 

Analyzing and 
Interpreting Learners' 
Result 

KBM) 

Resources for Creating an 
Inclusive School 

(BM) 

Session IV 
(04:00 PM to 05:30 PM) 

Contextualizing 
Curriculum 

(NK) 

Why is Assessment? 
(MT) 

Analyzing and 
Interpreting Learners' 
Result 
(Principal) 

Resources for Creating an 
Inclusive School 

(NK) 

Assessment of Reflective Diary and reports of Activities 

undertaken During Internship-II (SS/RP) 

Assessment of Reflective Diary and reports of Activities 

undertaken During Internship-II (SS/RP) 

Presentation of Action Research Report 
(KP/RP) 

Identification of Social Practices Hindering Gender 

Parity 
(KP/S.Mishra) 

Learning Stress relieving technique 
(KP Y(Principal) 

Understanding Environmental Issues through Drama 

(RCM/DP) 

: Sri Karunakar Mallick 

Assessment of Activities related to EPC-III (KM) 

Feedback and Valedictory (WD)(NK) 

: Dr.Bhubaneswari Mishra 
: Smt. Subhashree Mishra 
:Dr.Ramn Chandra Majhi 

: Sri Bhagirathi Mahapatro Principai 
:Dr.P Rashmita Kumari Patrop,pA.8.E., Berhamp 
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