OFFICE OF THE PROGRAMME IN-CHARGE, IGNOU STUDY CENTRE-2149(P), D.P.I.A.S.E., BERHAMPUR Workshop-II Schedule (2021-23 Batch) W.E.F. 18 Nov,2023 to 29 Nov,2023

Proposal for conduct of Workshop-II of 2021-23 Batch of this Study Centre-2149(P)

Date/ Day	Session 1 10:00 AM to 11:30 AM	Session II 11:45 AM to 01:15 PM	Session III (02:15 PM to 03:45 PM)	Session IV (04:00 PM to 05:30 PM) Contextualizing
(Day-1)	Welcome and Introduction About the workshop- II(WD)(NK)	Contextualizing Curriculum Principal)	Contextualizing Curriculum (Principal)	Curriculum (NK)
/9/11/2023 (Day-2)	Curriculum Analysis (MT)	Curriculum Analysis Dr.N.Kar(NK)	Why is Assessment? Dr.N.Kar(NK)	Why is Assessment? (MT)
2011/2023 (Day-3)	How to Assess? (BM)	How to Assess? (SS)	Analyzing and Interpreting Learners' Result (BM)	Analyzing and Interpreting Learners' Result (Principal)
2) '11/2023 (Day-4)	Understanding Childrenwith Special Needs (S.Mishra)	Understanding Childrenwith Special Needs (NK)	Resources for Creating an Inclusive School (BM)	Resources for Creating an Inclusive School (NK)
22/11/2023 (Day-5)	Activities Related to Optional Courses BESE- 131(BM), BESE-132(GH) & BESE-135 (DP)	Activities Related to Optional Courses BESE-131(BM), BESE-132(RCM) & BESE-135 (MT)	undertaken During Interns	Diary and reports of Activitie hip-II (SS/RP) Diary and reports of Activitie
23/11/2023 (Day-6)	Activities Related to Optional BESE-131(SM), BESE-132(GH) & BESE- 135 (DP)	Activities Related to Optional Courses BESE-131(S.Mishra), BESE-132(RCM) & BESE-135 (MT)	undertaken During Interns	ship-II (SS/RP)
29/11/2023 (Day-7)	Activities Related to Optional Courses BESE- 131(BM), BESE-132(GH) & BESE-135 (DP)	Activities Related to Optional Courses BESE-131(S.Mishra), BESE-132(GH) & BESE-135 (RP)	Presentation of Action Re (KP/RP)	
2.5/11/2022 (Day-8)	Textbook Analysis from Gender Perspective-KP	Textbook Analysis fromGender Perspective- S.Mishra	Parity (KP/S.Mishra)	ractices Hindering Gender
26/11/2023 (Day-9)	Cooperative learning Method- RCM	Cooperative learning Method - S.Mishra	Learning Stress relieving (KP)/(Principal)	
27/11/2023 (Day-10)	Understanding Self (DP/SS)		Understanding Environmental Issues through Drama (RCM/DP)	
2811/2023 (Day-11)	Visual Art Forms in Teaching Learning Process (Sri B.Mahapatro)			
29/11/2023 (Day-12)	Assessment of Activities related to EPC-III (KM)		Feedback and Valedictory (WD)(NK)	

Name of the Resource Persons

Principal: Dr.Srikant Paikaray NK : Dr.Nibedita Kar MT : Sri Mahesh Tripathy SS : Smt. Sumati Sethi KP : Smt.Kali Pattnaik DP : Dr. Dipak Ku. Panda	BM SMishra RCM KM BMahapatro RP	 : Dr.Bhubaneswari Mishra : Smt. Subhashree Mishra : Dr.Ram Chandra Majhi : Sri Karunakar Mallick : Sri Bhagirathi Mahapatro : Dr.P Rashmita Kumari Pat
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	------------------------------------------------	-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------